
SHSP Action Teams 2019 

Action Team Contact Dates & Locations 

Commercial Motor Vehicle Safety 

Chair – Dr. Daniel Blower 

Michigan Truck Safety Commission 

2901 Baxter Road, Ann Arbor, MI 

Work:  734-763-6079 

dfblower@umich.edu 

January 9, 2019 

March 13, 2019 

May 8, 2019 

July 10, 2019 

September 11, 2019 

October 30, 2019 

 

Meeting Start Time:  9 a.m. 

 

Michigan Center for Truck Safety 

1131 Centennial Way, Lansing, MI 

Distracted Driving 

Co-Chair –Lt. Jeff Daniel 

Shelby Township Police Department 

52530 Van Dyke, Shelby Township, MI 

Work:  586-731-2121 

jdaniel@shelbytwp.org 

 

Co-Chair –Spl/F/Lt. Jim Flegel 

Michigan State Police 

7150 Harris Drive, Dimondale, MI 

Work: 517-284-3724 

FlegelJ@michigan.gov 

January 15, 2019 

April 16, 2019 

July 16, 2019 

October 15, 2019 

 

Meeting Start Time:  1 p.m. 

 

Centennial Room 

Michigan State Police Headquarters 

7150 Harris Drive, Dimondale, MI  

Drivers Age 20 and Younger 

Chair – Mr. Robert F. Gwizdz 

Michigan Department of State 

430 West Allegan, Lansing, MI 

Work:  517-373-9669 

Gwizdzr@michigan.gov 

February 20, 2019—1:30 p.m.—3:30 p.m. 
May—TBD 

August 21, 2019—1:30 p.m.—3:30 p.m. 
November 20, 2019—10 a.m.—12 p.m. 
 

Horatio Earle Learning Center 
7575 Crowner Drive,  Dimondale, MI 

Impaired Driving 

Chair – VACANT 

Acting:  Christy Sanborn 
Office of Highway Safety Planning 

7150 Harris Drive, Dimondale, MI  

517-284-3235 

SanbornC@michigan.gov 

 

Co-Chair:  VACANT 

January 9, 2019 

April 10,  2019 

July 10, 2019 

October 9, 2019 

 

Meeting Start Time:  10 a.m. 

 

Michigan State Police Headquarters 

7150 Harris Drive, Dimondale, MI  

Motorcycle Safety 

Co-Chair – Ms. Deborah Parinello 

13948 Inkster Road, Redford, MI 

Cell:  313-702-4116 

ms38cal@hotmail.com 

 

Co-Chair– Mr. Vincent Consiglio 

ABATE of Michigan 

Phone:  248-684-0957 

abatemsf@tir.com 

January 17, 2019 

April 4, 2019 
June 13, 2019 
September 26, 2019 

 
Meeting Time: 9 a.m.—12 p.m. 
 

Horatio Earle Learning Center 
7575 Crowner Drive, Dimondale, MI  

Occupant Protection 

Co-Chair – Torey Madura 
The  Little Seedling 
2121 West Stadium Road 
Ann Arbor, MI 
vmadura@gmaiil.com 
 
Co-Chair – Mr. Lew Moquin  
1191 Creekview Court, Burton, MI 
Work:  810-287-5726 
thecarseatguy@yahoo.com 

April 9, 2019 

July 9, 2019 

October 8, 2019 

 

Meeting Start Time:  10 a.m. 

 

Location TBD 
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Action Team Contact Dates & Locations 

Pedestrian & Bicycle Safety 

Co-Chair – Mr. Brian Pawlik 

Southeast Michigan Council of Governments 

1001 Woodward Ave., Suite 1400, Detroit, MI 

Work:  313-324-3426 

pawlik@semcog.org 

 

Co-Chair – Ms. Carissa McQuiston 

Michigan Department of Transportation      

425 West Ottawa Street, Lansing, MI 

Work:  517-335-2834 

mcQuistonc@michigan.gov  

January 22, 2019 
March 12, 2019 

May 7, 2019 
July 16, 2019 
September 24, 2019 

November 12, 2019 
 
Meeting Time:  9 a.m.—12 p.m. 

 
Horatio Earle Learning Center 
7575 Crowner Drive, Dimondale, MI 

 

Senior Mobility & Safety 

Co-Chair – Ms. Linda Fech 

Office of Highway Safety Planning 

7150 Harris Drive, Dimondale, MI 

Work:  517-284-3063 

fechl@michigan.gov 

 

Co-Chair – Ms. Lisa Lubahn 

Michigan Department of Transportation        

425 West Ottawa, Lansing, MI 

Work:  517-241-1873 

lubahnl@michigan.gov  

January 10, 2019 

May 9, 2019 
September 12, 2019 
November 7, 2019 

 
Meeting Time and Location TBD 

Traffic Incident Management 

Co-chair – Dawn Miller 

Michigan Department of Transportation 

6333 Lansing Rd 

Lansing, MI 48917 

Work: 517-636-4719 

millerd2@michigan.gov 

 

Co-chair – Chief Ron Tennant 

Grand Rapids Fire Department 

38 LaGrave Avenue SE  

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 

Work:    616-456-3981 

ron.tennant.tim@gmail.com 

February 6, 2019  
April 3, 2019 

June 5, 2019 
August 7, 2019  
October 2, 2019 

December 4, 2019 
 

Meeting Time:  9:30 a.m.—11:30 a.m. 
Horatio Earle Learning Center-Lake Erie 
Room 

7575 Crowner Drive, Dimondale, MI 

Traffic Records & Information 

Systems 

Chair – Mr. John W. Harris 

Michigan Department of State  

7964 Crowner Drive, Dimondale, MI 

Work:  517-322-1553 

harrisj2@michigan.gov 

 

Alternative Contact – Ms. Jessica Riley 

Office of Highway Safety Planning 

7150 Harris Drive, Dimondale, MI 

Work:  517-284-3112 

rileyj9@michigan.gov 

January  8, 2019—1:30—3 p.m.  
April 16, 2019—1:30—3 p.m.  

 
July 16, 2019—1—3:30 p.m. (Joint with 
CDUG) Horatio Earle Learning Center 

7575 Crowner Drive, Dimondale, MI 
 
October 15, 2019—1:30—3 p.m.  

 
January, April, and October meetings: 
Harold Anderson Room 

Michigan State Police Headquarters 
7150 Harris Drive, Dimondale, MI 
 

Traffic Safety Engineering 

Co-Chair – Mr. Andrew Ceifetz 

WSP USA 

500 Griswold Street, Detroit, MI 

Work:  313-963-4653 

Andrew.Ceifetz@wsp.com 

 

Co-Chair – Dean Kanitz 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
425 West Ottawa, Lansing, MI 
Work:  517-335-2822 
kanitzd@michigan.gov 

February 12, 2019 

May 14, 2019 
August 13, 2019 
November 19, 2019 

 
Meeting Time:  9 a.m.—12 p.m. 
 

Horatio Earle Learning Center 
7575 Crowner Drive, Dimondale, MI 

Lake Erie Room 
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